

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 Phone: (530) 666-8042 • Fax: (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

Jenny Tan Public Information Officer Jenny.Tan@yolocounty.org

Work Cell: (530) 908-0186

Contact: Jenny Tan, Public Information Officer

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 26, 2021

Yolo County Invites Public to COVID-19 Community Summit on March 2

(Woodland, CA) – Yolo County residents are invited to attend a COVID-19 Community Summit, entitled *Moving Forward in 2021*, hosted by the Yolo County Board of Supervisors on March 2 at 9:00 a.m. This Zoom event will provide an opportunity for community members, service providers and businesses impacted by COVID-19 to share their experiences and highlight future issues.

This event will feature opening remarks from Yolo County's Public Health Officer Dr. Aimee Sisson and four panels consisting of leadership and staff from healthcare organizations, local businesses, government and schools, and community organizations representing geographies throughout Yolo County.

"COVID-19 has presented many challenges and hardships for families, businesses, and community organizations across Yolo County," said Chair of the Yolo County Board of Supervisors Jim Provenza. "This summit represents an opportunity to bring many voices into a community dialogue that will allow for people to process their experience with the global pandemic while also seeing a path forward with education, outreach, and vaccine distribution."

The Community Summit will take place on Zoom in a format similar to the regularly scheduled Board of Supervisors meetings. For the Zoom link and agenda materials, visit: https://www.yolocounty.org/government/board-of-supervisors/board-calendar. Any questions regarding the event may be directed to Management Analyst Eric Will at: eric.will@yolocounty.org.

For additional information about the State's Blueprint for a Safer Economy, visit: https://covid19.ca.gov/safer-economy. For more on the County's dashboards and metrics, visit: https://www.yolocounty.org/coronavirus-dashboard. To learn more about Yolo County's Roadmap to Recovery and see which businesses are currently open, visit: https://www.yolocounty.org/coronavirus-roadmap. Residents can call Yolo 2-1-1 for resource information. Follow Yolo County on Facebook at: www.facebook.com/YoloCounty or Twitter at: https://twitter.com/YoloCountyCA.